
Robert Giesbers (B250731)
Spanish Fork, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/23/25 at
1:06:19 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil
Oil and filter changed 02/27/2025 View

Details

Tires
Tire(s) replaced

Four tires replaced

02/27/2025 View
Details

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

5  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Types of owners: Corporate fleet, Personal

Last owned in Idaho

55,466  Last reported odometer reading

2016 DODGE GRAND

CARAVAN SE

VIN: 2C7WDGBG0GR364312
VAN
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/bEE9F-g3R4s0-LeXKTys04po9oTJdFyZsOR9ifuOv8Ix8BSIu87o6GEdQH-To7U26NF_XOdHAckHibEfkglJ_RfG470mkN0GRwnk-6hM_D2SGnU12LIdtXC-IhFLGYWeLYwaUJk2hTVGBaw6vu3SZtHYNcq_alVPzj_Wc0SWrSjLmaUoHmesxO7lJHgFykY-xDkcpe2sEhJO1Tsqcr_kW7QRHlht9RkVPuM10nVw1cJYdrlosBkVE1URPNu2oS_cDQ2GCJy4uk3NRKG3FUXomuKTwlhExv90Q0nmWNkZa8I5Q1afL2mYkO9vS8SAFjkRld8zctiiY6HyF7MS4s5KA6giC2OZ9jMEjTT5JQhLTX5jk0g8ZM5Pz17zJiqVsw1oTzE.cfx


Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2016 2021 2021

Type of owner
Corporate

fleet
Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 5 years 19 days 3 yrs. 4 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces
Arizona,
Nevada Nevada Idaho

Estimated miles driven per year --- --- 15,164/yr

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2016

Corporate Fleet
Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

08/08/2016 3 Auto Auction Listed as a manufacturer vehicle
Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

09/20/2016 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tempe, AZ
Title #0U77016264007

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as corporate fleet
vehicle

09/30/2016 20 Tempe Dodge Chrysler
Jeep RAM
Tempe, AZ
480-598-2363

4.6 / 5.0

2,014 Verified Reviews

4,127
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

08/14/2017 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Deeth, NV

Registration issued or renewed

08/08/2018 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Deeth, NV

Registration issued or renewed

07/24/2019 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Deeth, NV

Registration issued or renewed

Last reported odometer reading 20 5,721 55,466

-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/JaOzPpWScb6nyY2aeeHUtI_EZjw_1oSdkdJ_v_Q7P9Iw_eXFwpoX_BXjhKuF6K62deXWgOCAm4QHMupXU_v_eWM0UdggOzxWonIIYbnjSJxICW0hHUFvTcqcSCGSpzJN1AkUqKiImuYnIZVM3xh0EHXmfPx-pCIJ2aBTCChE-glj1W8RyCldqfdMd0UHpM3XxXUbNzJRrJk8PVrMNc9umcEttKWSJi8gSihi3Cm7KWM3JSIgbzpaxzGqHDtfbmUA0uDqEOz7uSAQMML0WSaA-KJoD00Kte4t8zQraSKO-ZPRMWZQ4LtDu3ZnEPgAuD4XwTjSrxd4SZUoGhEePyY0fWSJMm1mWw5twUgQei-5RVhOetxMcxd47ZjWX2otye3APe2v8HdgLg.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/dcZM33ynTlL5KOy00ckv05MKYLZOA09YYeLkodT3LCTfLBKKnQ_7xaR9Qoyo8Cm4AF2a_FzXlARCsefcASg5M8lp-0avw8bJ7zdyMLVKKbydelESw0ujPY8X5yItLQnw0U2RKVQg7X5LPjdh9Q8YWyLCC53029kAX2ZojRMa_FAJrJgqPAodGyrzmN9UxKo2651BiTTsI_HKmZ3E84WxBUIRUE33axt80drMxOYhJeaBRWYPwAtJfKEvk4oWO2dI1tGK3KrgRaUq2ra_kEPS9EficDFt0K-xmpZ7ihyuF3aurPaKIRTap-rmFVZerHKSKwycu2rRfHU3ZxIhygGyHMZhHHZnuQBp8pk0K0akMSpRupUyT1V3Dwuiek9yl9oGCmiUOUyZWg.cfx
http://www.tempedodge.com/
http://www.tempedodge.com/


07/28/2021 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tempe, AZ
Title #A004981564

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

Owner 2
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/15/2021 5,459 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Deeth, NV
Title #NV014160112-7

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

11/03/2021 5,721 Dickerson Automotive
Spanish Fork, UT
801-794-9385

4.9 / 5.0

341 Verified Reviews

1,060
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter checked
Air filter replaced
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Body lubricated
Brakes checked
Drive belts checked
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

Owner 3
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle
15,164 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/03/2021 Idaho
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

12/21/2021 7,105 Idaho
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Idaho Falls, ID

Odometer reading reported

12/28/2021 Idaho
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Idaho Falls, ID
Title #210943089

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as White

09/10/2022 19,469 Ron's Tire and
Motorsports
Idaho Falls, ID
208-523-9942

4.9 / 5.0

45 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire repaired

-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-

http://www.dickersonauto.com/
http://www.https//ronstireandmotorsports.com/
http://www.https//ronstireandmotorsports.com/


09/12/2023 34,501 BMW of Idaho Falls
Idaho Falls, ID
208-522-2610

4.6 / 5.0

97 Verified Reviews

461 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

03/17/2024 41,657 Big O Tires
Idaho Falls, ID
208-523-5544

4.8 / 5.0

160 Verified Reviews

50 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Brakes checked
Tire repaired
Tire(s) replaced

02/27/2025 55,466 Clegg Auto Spanish Fork
Spanish Fork, UT
801-798-1822

4.8 / 5.0

151 Verified Reviews

1,748
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Four tires replaced
Four wheel alignment performed
Emissions inspection performed
Oil and filter changed
Strut(s) replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire(s) replaced
Wheel speed sensor(s)
replaced/repaired

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Fleet Vehicle
Vehicle was registered or sold to a company that manages vehicle fleets.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

http://ronsayerauto.com/
https://www.bigotires.com/
https://www.cleggauto.com/spanish-fork/
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/23/25 1:06:19 PM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about



